NATIONAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION NATIONAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION PROTECTING THE INTERESTS OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROPERTY MANAGERS AND OWNERS

NAHMA Educational Foundation Seeks Gala Sponsors

Alexandria, Va., April 16, 2024 — The National Affordable Housing Management Association (NAHMA) <u>Educational Foundation</u> will celebrate its 30th anniversary while raising funds for its scholarship program during its annual Inspire Gala on Oct. 24 in Washington, D.C. Sponsorship opportunities are available for the yearly fundraising event that finances scholarships for residents of affordable housing. Download the <u>sponsorship form</u> today.

The foundation returns to The Hamilton Live, 600 14th St. N.W., for the gala. The event features live entertainment from The Onyx Band, a sit-down dinner, and a live and silent auction consisting of the Drug-Free Kids Calendar posters, trips, jewelry, and other items. A highlight of the evening will be the presentation of the Inspiration Award, which recognizes individuals or organizations for their longtime commitment to advancing educational opportunities for those working within the affordable housing industry and the residents they serve. The gala takes place as part of the NAHMA fall meeting activities in Washington, D.C. A separate ticket from the NAHMA October meeting registration is required to attend the fundraiser.

The annual benefit supports the scholarship fund for the NAHMA Educational Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation dedicated to furthering the educational opportunities of residents living at an Affordable Housing Management Association (AHMA) member property. There are a number of <u>sponsorship packages</u> for every budget. The deadline to receive full sponsorship benefits is Oct. 4.

Visit <u>NAHMAEDU.givesmart.com</u> to donate, purchase event tickets, view auction items, and receive updates on the event. For more information, please contact Stefanie Lee by emailing <u>nahmaedfoundation@nahma.org</u> or calling 919-645-9825.

For more details on the NAHMA Educational Foundation's mission and opportunities to support its work, contact Brenda Moser at <u>brenda.moser@nahma.org</u>.

ABOUT NAHMA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

The NAHMA Educational Foundation is organized and operated exclusively as a Section 501(c)(3) charitable organization. Founded in October 1994, the NAHMA Educational Foundation works to assist residents of federally subsidized housing as they strive to enhance their lives, job opportunities, and children's futures. Its mission is also to enhance the livability and standing of communities managed by NAHMA member companies nationwide. For more information, visit http://www.nahma.org/about/educational-foundation

ABOUT NAHMA

NAHMA is the leading voice for the affordable housing management industry, promoting developing, managing and preserving quality affordable multifamily housing. NAHMA advocates for legislative and regulatory policy and provides affordable housing professionals with the knowledge to advance

excellence in the communities they serve. NAHMA's membership represents 75% of the affordable housing industry and includes its most distinguished multifamily owners and management companies. Visit <u>www.nahma.org</u> for more information.

###

Media Contact

Jennifer Jones, Senior Director of Communications and Public Relations National Affordable Housing Management Association 703-683-8630, ext. 4 jjones@nahma.org